NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Pushbuttons  Series KB
Distinctive Characteristics
Square, rectangular, and round shaped caps.
Latchdown feature gives indication of circuit status.  Audible
and tactile feedback with smooth and responsive operation.
Snap-action mechanism for long life.
Stainless steel frame on snap-in models has a specially

0.4VA @ 28V AC/DC
5
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
 FF
A Black/None EB Yellow/White
BB White/White FF Green/Green
CC Red/Red GG Blue/Blue
* Black available in square and round only.
CAP COLORS
*
Note: Insert Cap with clear lens and colored
 filter available;
 see Illuminated Pushbuttons section
BARRIER TYPE
No
Code
No Barrier
B With Barrier
Black Housing
Silver Contacts and
Solder Lug Terminals;
Rated 1A @ 125/250V AC
Green Cap
Round with Bushing Mounting
DPDT
ON-(ON) Circuit
IMPORTANT:
Switches are supplied without UL,
C-UL & CSA marking unless speci-
fied. Specific models & ratings noted
on General Specifications page.
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
KB25CKW01-FF
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Miniature Pushbuttons  Series KB
SHAPES & MOUNTING TYPES
Bushing Mounting
S .551” (14.0mm)
Square
Snap-in Mounting
RC .551” (14.0mm)
Round
.551” x .728” (14.0mm x 18.5mm)
Rectangular
K .551” (14.0mm)
Square NM .551” (14.0mm)
Round
.551” x .728” (14.0mm x 18.5mm)
Rectangular
Panel Cutouts
Bushing Mounting Snap-in Mounting
Panel thicknesses, when using optional accessories, are shown with the accessories at the end of this KB section.
Socket wrench AT108 may be used for bushing mounting.  Overtightening the mounting nut may damage the switch housing.
Without
Keyway
With
Keyway
Panel Thickness:
.020” ~ .315”
(0.5 ~ 8.0mm)
Panel Thickness:
.039” ~ .138”
(1.0 ~ 3.5mm)(12.3) Dia
.484 (12.3) Dia
.484
 (1.8)
.071
(4.9)
.193
(12.3) Dia
.484
 (1.2) R
.047
 (6.8)
.268
Plunger Position
(   ) = Momentary Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole Model
Normal Down Normal Down
SP KB15
*KB16
ON
ON
(ON)
ON 2-3 2-1 SPDT
DP KB25
*KB26
ON
ON
(ON)
ON 2-3  5-6 2-1  5-4 DPDT
* When in latchdown position for the alternate circuit, cap position is .055” (1.4mm) above the built-in bezel.
POLES & CIRCUITS
4613
2 5(COM)
2  (COM)
13
Note: Terminal numbers are not actually